
0.000

0.500

1.000

1.500

2.000

2.500

3.000

3.500

4.000

4.500

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

C
o
n
ce
n
tr
at
io
n
  
(
M
)

Time  (hrs)

Copper

Softgel #1

Softgel #2

Tablet

 
 
 
Appendix 6.  Chart of model-independent serum concentrations of copper as a function 
of the time course following supplementation. 

 


